# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/15/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		345269	B. Wil	NG _	·	06/0	7/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RY		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 1505 BRINGLE FERRY ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28146	ĐĒ	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	F	000			
	the Medicare/Medic Regulations 42 CF	und to be in compliance with caid Long Term Care R Part 483, Sub part B during d compaint investigation					
- And the second							
LABORATOR'	I Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

/ ' E /		I AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/08/2012 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE ( COMPL	SURVEY .ETED ,
		345269	B. WIN	G _		07/	06/2012
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUM	N CARE OF SALISBUF	RY			505 BRINGLE FERRY ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28146	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ζ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K0	00	·		
	conducted as per Ti at 42CFR 483.70(a) Care section of the publications. This bu construction, one ste automatic sprinkler s building; and Type II	de(LSC) survey was ne Code of Federal Register ; using the Existing Health LSC and its referenced uilding is Type II(222) ory, with a complete system for the existing main I(211) construction, one te automatic sprinkler system					
K 012 SS=D	are as follows: NFPA 101 LIFE SAF Building construction	ermined during the survey FETY CODE STANDARD I type and height meets one 1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4,	K 01		K012 This hole at the sprinkler head was seale stop. All other sprinkler heads and smoke dete were checked for permeations and the none. Checking all sprinkler heads and smoke do to ensure they are tight against the cell	ectors ere were letectors ling will	Skoliz
	Surveyor: 02249 Based on observation approximately 12:30p	not met as evidenced by: n, on July 6, 2012 at om onward, there is a hole in assembly in the front	-		program and checked monthly. Reports of Inspections and monitoring w reported to the Executive QA committe		*
	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFI	ETY CODE STANDARD	K 01	В		and the debrayers of the debrayers	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as those constructed of 13/4 inch solid-bonded core

TITLE

(XG) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: S8PS21

Facility ID: 922955

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345269	B. WI	NG _		07/0	06/2012
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N CARE OF SALISBUI	RY		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1505 BRINGLE FERRY ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28146	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICJENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 018	wood, or capable of minutes. Doors in s required to resist the no impediment to th are provided with a the door closed. Do are permitted. 19	resisting fire for at least 20 sprinklered buildings are only a passage of smoke. There is a closing of the doors. Doors means suitable for keeping atch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6.3 solibilited by CMS regulations		1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,1	K 018  A new replacement door between the la room hallway and the main corridor on has been ordered. New latching hardw used for its operation.  All doors in the facility have been inspect that they have the appropriate latching and latch properly.  Checking all doors so that they latch secu of the facility PM program and are chec monthly.  Reports of inspections and monitoring wire reported to the Executive QA Committee.	400 hali are will be ted to Insura hardware arely is part ked at least	
K 038 SS=D	Surveyor: 02249 Based on observation approximately 12:30 latching hardware is will not function propostween the laundry corridor.  42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAF	not met as evidenced by:  n, on July 6, 2012 at pm onward, the positive covered with duct tape and erly - the door is located room hallway and the main  ETY CODE STANDARD ed so that exits are readily s in accordance with section	K 03	38 A	K 038  The latching hardware located at the top of exit access door (as leaving the kitchen) removed. In its place will be installed new hardware that meets code. All other exit door latching hardware have inspected and are working correctly and any latching hardware needing replaceme future will be installed and will meet app building codes.  Maintenance staff will insure proper latching functional and report any issues to the Committee for proper monitoring and discontinuations.	will be w latching been meet code. nt in the propriate ng hardwar	8/20/12

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) M	ULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	URVEY
		(OLITH IOTHOR ROMOLITI	A. BUI	LDIN	G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	]	.,
		345269	B. WIN	IG		07/0	6/2012
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  I CARE OF SALISBUF	RY		10	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 505 BRINGLE FERRY ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28146	\	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
K 038	Continued From page This STANDARD is Surveyor: 02249 Based on observation approximately 12:30 hardware for the exiliation is located grabove the finished flucture above the finished flucture alarm system of evices or equipmer NFPA 72, National Feffective warning of the commanual fire alarm initial extinguishing system patient sleeping area that manual pull statinurse's stations. Pull path of egress. Electests are available. Apower is provided. Femaintained in according records of maintenant and flucture and fluct	ge 2  s not met as evidenced by:  on, on July 6, 2012 at  on on moward, the latching t access door from the eater than forty-eight inches oor - the door is located and dining room.  FETY CODE STANDARD  with approved components, it is installed according to lire Alarm Code, to provide lire in any part of the building, inplete fire alarm system is by tiation, automatic detection or a operation. Pull stations in is may be omitted provided ons are within 200 feet of a stations are located in the tronic or written records of a reliable second source of ire alarm systems are ance with NFPA 72 and ice are kept readily available, inolation of the fire alarm	PREFIL TAG	511	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	en eal now switch power edure per	8/ko/12
·		i		- 1	•	į	1

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A, BUIL	.DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	
		345269	B. WIN	G	07/06/2012
İ	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1505 BRINGLE FERRY ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28146	1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPOPULATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ACTION OF CORRECTIVE ACTIO	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 051	Continued From page	ge 3	КО	51	
	Surveyor: 02249 Based on observation approximately 12:30 acknowledging and signal for loss of seconnection and disconnection and discontrol panel would trouble signal for the components with the disconnected from the dis	silencing the audible trouble condary phone line connection of utility power, witch for the main fire alarm not restore the audible referenced disconnected devices remaining ne system.  SETY CODE STANDARD sprinkler systems have that at least a local alarm valves are closed. NFPA	K 08	The main fire alarm control panel has be Serviced and repaired. The trouble st Alarms audibly after pressing the resewhen the main sprinkler valve tamper is closed.  Maintenance staff will add this testing to PM program and will test weekly for f weeks then monthly for three months insure proper operation.  Reports of inspections and monitoring weeported to the Executive QA Commits.	gnal now et switch r switch to the our s to
	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFE	ETY CODE STANDARD	K 067		

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	<del>,</del>		·	CIMID IAC	) <u>. 0938-039</u> 1
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) N		PLE CONSTRUCTION  O 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345269	B. Wil	NG _		07/0	06/2012
•	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 505 BRINGLE FERRY ROAD ALISBURY, NC 28146	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 147 SS=D	Heating, ventilating, with the provisions of in accordance with the specifications. 19 19.5.2.2  This STANDARD is Surveyor: 02249 Based on observation approximately 12:30 air inlet in the doctor as a return air plenut 42 CFR 483:70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAF Electrical wiring and with NFPA 70, Nation This STANDARD is Surveyor: 02249 Based on observation approximately 12:30 phonocompliant with the due to the following:  I. visual indicator for unctioning on the aut	and air conditioning comply of section 9.2 and are installed the manufacturer's .5.2.1, 9.2, NFPA 90A,  not met as evidenced by: n, on July 6, 2012 at pm onward, there is no return is office. The corridor is used in for the referenced space.  ETY CODE STANDARD equipment is in accordance nal Electrical Code. 9.1.2  not met as evidenced by: n, on July 6, 2012 at pm onward, the facility is a National Electrical Code normal power is not omatic transfer switch of the	K 1	47	K 067  A return air inlet will be installed in the office so that the corridor is not use return air.  Other offices have been checked and have return air inlets. Any future color store rooms to offices will ensure proper ventilation exists and this will reported to and monitored by the ExQA Committee.	d for they all nversions the I be	8/zulz
2	essential electrical sy the emergency pow number two failed to r	ver system for system estore power in not greater			•		-

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		& MEDICAID SERVICES	<del></del>			OMB NO	<u>. 0938-039</u>
STATEMEN AND PLAN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	BURVEY
			A. BU	ILDIN	IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	001111 2	L1LD,
		345269	B. WI	NG _	<del></del>	07/0	6/2012
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AUTUM	N CARE OF SALISBUI	RÝ		1	605 BRINGLĖ FERRY ROAD SALISBURY, NC 28146	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	than ten seconds di automatic transfer s approximately thirte restoration of power 3. the EPS supplyin function during loss transfer switches in addition(system #1) located on the annu- nurse's station. 4. the receptacle for connected to a rece to the emergency po	uring loss of normal power to switch number two - seconds expired prior to	· K	147	The visual indicator for normal power been repaired and is now functioning on the automatic transfer switch.  The generator for system two now co to full power within ten seconds.  The EPS visual indicator now illuminate showing that the generator is running under full load.  The receptacle for emergency heat in main sprinkler valve box at the front of the facility now has a red cover indicating it is powered by the emergence generator.  Maintenance staff will add testing of the above areas to the PM logs and test weekly.  Results of this testing will be reported.	mes es the f ncy	8/ed/z
			÷		the Executive QA Committee.		
					•		
	. *					ter - y to delicing toaug.	
				-			
					•		
		T description of the second of					